



## RETURN BIDS TO:

## RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government  
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions/Travaux  
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada  
Building S-111, Rm C-114

101 Menin Rd. Garrison Petawawa

Petawawa

Ontario

K8H 2X3

Bid Fax: (613) 687-6656

## SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise  
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation  
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,  
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

### Comments - Commentaires

### Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

### Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada Supply  
and Services Operation  
Petawawa Procurement  
Building S-111, Rm C-114  
101 Menin Rd. Garrison Petawawa  
Petawawa  
Ontario  
K8H 2X3

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Hydraulic Press	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> W0107-18DD15/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 002
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> W0107-18DD15	<b>Date</b> 2017-12-20
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$PET-903-1463	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PET-7-47035 (903)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2018-01-30</b>	
<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Eastern Standard Time EST	
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Harrington, Mary-Lou	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pet903
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (613) 401-3643 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (613) 687-6656
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

### HYDRAULIC PRESS, Garrison Petawawa

**The closing date of this Request for Proposal is hereby extended to 30 Jan 2018.**

This amendment is raised to answer questions asked by potential bidders as follows:

**Question #4** - Electrically interlocked, rear sliding door prevents access to back area : Do you accept hinge door or light curtain?

Answer #4 – Light Curtain.

**Question #5** - American/European top tool holders with side to side adjustable wedges :

- We can supply American/European top tool holder, but considering our experience, it is not the best options.
- It takes long to change the middle wedge from one style to another, you lose productivity time
- The center wedge contact surface is narrower than the standard holder, which make it lighter duty than the standard tool holder
- Holder is thicker than standard holder which sometimes make some bends more difficult to make.
- If the goal is to keep your american tooling, the best is the choose american holder and stay with this standard. But the European tooling (hardened and Ground) is better than American tooling. It is harder and more precise.

Answer #5 – European Tooling is what is required.

**Question #6** - Is vendor or Buyer in charge of unloading and Rigging? If it is Vendor please advise on door size and access to final location

Answer #6 – Already answered in question # 2. The Department of National Defence will be responsible for this.

**Question #7** – We have in stock, at my supplier warehouse, a 300tons with Overall bend length of 4300mm and Distance between housing of 3800mm

Would this size be accepted?

Answer #7 – minimum/maximum bending length is 10'2"

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

**W0107-18DD15**

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

**W0107-18DD15**

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

**002**

File No. - N° du dossier

**PET-7-47035**

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

**PET903**

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

---

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.